Page 1
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. GPS4827_OG  Rev. 2.0
GPS4827 Power System
-48V DC Medium Power Plant
ORDERING GUIDE
Page 2
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. GPS4827_OG  Rev. 2.0
TABLE OF CONTENTS
03 – 04  Overview
05 – 06         Specifications
06 – 15        Controller
16 – 30       Ordering Guides Information
Page 3
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. GPS4827_OG  Rev. 2.0
Overview
The GPS4827 capitalizes on the product strengths
found in the GPS4848 and Infinity product families by
infusing the highly efficient Infinity TEZ rectifier
platform and the time tested distribution found in the
GPS4848 to create the GPS4827 Power System.
Utilizing the 1RU 50A or 75A 48v rectifiers; a fully
equipped bay equipped with 9 rectifier shelves
provides for up to 2700A of current while allowing for
48 inches of DC distribution. For centralized power
applications providing bulk power output the
GPS4827 can deliver up to 4800A utilizing 16 rectifier
shelves.  With this increased density, a single bay
GPS4827 system provides power and distribution for
most small, medium, and even some large power
applications .
A GPS4827 power system with a Pulsar Plus Controller
is limited to a single cabinet. Systems using the
Millennium II Controller allow for expansion up to
three cabinets.
System Options
The GPS4827 system can configured as a distributed
power system combining power rectification and DC
distribution into one cabinet, or as a centralized power
plant with bulk power output.
Features
· Distributed power plant with up to 147kW power
per plant
· Centralized power plant with up to 261kW power
· AC inputs ranges:  110-120 Vac (Low), 200-277 Vac
(High)
· AC power options
· AC circuit breakers
· Terminal strip connections
· Rectifier shelves can be spread across multiple
bays
· Cabinet (in.): 24x24x84 standard, 27x30x84 (wide)
Infinity Rectifier Family
The Infinity TEZ rectifier series offers modules for use
in -48V applications.
Rectifier:
· NE050AC48ATEZ Rectifier, 50A/48V Output
· NE075AC48ATEZ Rectifier, 75A/48V Output
Galaxy Millennium II & Pulsar Plus
Controllers
The Galaxy Millennium II controller combines
sophisticated power monitoring and remote
management. This flagship controller simplifies
operations and maintenance while lowering
administrative costs supporting up to 72 rectifiers.
Remote peripheral modules can support over 500
monitoring points for OmniOn Power or third party
devices. Ethernet, SNMP, Modbus RTU, and TL1
provide integration with power engineering and NOC
workflow.
As an economical alternative with similar remote
monitoring capabilities, the 4827 can be equipped
with the Pulsar Controller. Designed to monitor and
control system components including rectifiers,
converters and distribution modules via a multi-drop
RS485 digital communications bus. System status,
parameters settings and alarm thresholds can be
viewed and configured from the controller’s front
panel or local/remote PC interface.
GPS4827 Power System
 -48V DC Medium Power Plant
Applications
· Telecommunications Networks

Additional Information
 REFERENCE DOCUMENT TITLE
 H5694827 GPS4827 Ordering Guide
 10832736 GPS Installation Guide
 108994645 Millennium II Controller Product Manual
 107570517 Galaxy Remote Peripheral Monitoring System Product Manual (167790063)
 CC848815341 Pulsar Plus Controller Family Product Manual
Page 15
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. GPS4827_OG  Rev. 2.0
4827 System Specifications
CABINET SIZE
Standard Wide
THERMAL NE050AC48ATEZ NE07AC48ATEZ
64 rectifiers 10,112 W (34,496 BTU/hr) 15,936 W (54,400 BTU/hr)
Operating Temperature Range 0°C to +43°C (32°F to 113°F)
Operating Relative Humidity < 95% non-condensing
Storage Temperature Range -40°C to +85°C (-40 to 185°F)
EMC FCC and CISPR22 (EN55022) Class A
Immunity GR1089, EN55024
ENVIRONMENTAL
UL Canada/US UL60950/UL1801
EMI/EMC CISPR class A conducted and radiated
NEBS Level 3
GPS4827: Evaluated by independent NRTL test lab to Telcordia GR63, Issue 3 &
GR 1089, Issue 5. Pending
AGENCY CERTIFICATIONS
Page 16
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. GPS4827_OG  Rev. 2.0
OUTLINE DRAWING
4827 System Specifications
23.62 23.62
84.00 84.00
35.43
Standard Cabinet Wide Width Cabinet
Page 17
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. GPS4827_OG  Rev. 2.0
AC Input Specifications — GPS4827 with either 50A or 75A Rectifiers
*Select the ORDERING CODE with the associated AC Group panel to change the AC input from Phase/Phase to Phase/Neutral
#Select this ORDERING CODE and quantity associated with the AC Terminal Strip Group code to convert from 1 rectifier to 1 CB to 2 rectifiers to 1 CB
Both kits listed are shipped loose and are applied in the field at time of installation
CONVERT
PH/PH TO
PH/N *
AC
PNL
INPUT (PER CIRCUIT) EXTERNAL CB CONDUIT PH/N LEAD EG LEAD
# OF BUS
JUMPER KIT TO
BRIDGE 2
RECTIFIER
INPUTS WITH
SINGLE CB
ORDERING
CODE
VOLTAGE CURRENT QTY SIZE QTY SIZE QTY SIZE QTY SIZE CC408641204
NA
 G031
208/240V 152A
3P 200A
848233862  74.8A
 NA
G032
208/240V 152A
3P 200A
 848698783  74.8A
G036
208/240V
 22A 12  2P 30A
2 1.5/2
 24
  6